TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CollisionMax DE		01/15/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABRA Auto Body & Glass LP	
Street Address:	7225 Northland Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 210	
City:	Brooklyn Park	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55428	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2184887	COLLISION MAX
Registration Number:	3123534	GLASSMAX
Registration Number:	4684505	METAL OF HONOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2155425825 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmdocket@phd-ip.com Correspondent Name: Howard IP Law Group Address Line 1: 550 Pinetown Road

Address Line 4: Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Rosenthal
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Rosenthal/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=00221292#page1.tif source=00221292#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0583

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CollisionMax DE, LLC of 7225 Northland Drive, Suite 210, Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55428, a Limited Liability Company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business certain trademarks listed below, which trademarks are registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under the registrations listed below; and

WHEREAS, ABRA Auto Body & Glass LP, of 7225 Northland Drive, Suite 210, Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55428, a Limited Partnership duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in said trademarks, registrations and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR is executing this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment nunc pro tunc to confirm that ASSIGNOR has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said trademarks and said registrations together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements, dilution, counterfeiting and misappropriations of the marks and together with full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past infringement, dilution, counterfeiting or misappropriations of said trademarks and unfair competition with respect thereto; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the trademark registrations listed below, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made.

 $\{00217769; v1\}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0584 The trademarks and the U.S. Federal registrations for the trademarks are as follows:

Serial Number	Registration Number	Mark
75209495	2184887	COLLISIONMAX
78692330	3123534	GLASSMAX
86316006	4684505	METAL OF HONOR and Design

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will, on ASSIGNEE's request, execute all further documents and take all other actions that may be necessary or desirable for securing, completing, or vesting in the ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the trademarks, the registrations, and related properties.

THIS IS a *nunc pro tunc* assignment made this 15th day of January, 2018 and shall be considered to have been made as of the 31st of December, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

COLLISIONMAX DE, LLC

Name: David R. Crittenden

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

2

RECORDED: 01/15/2018